

# STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE 137 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0137

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI

EDWARD DAVID, M.D.J.D.

January 13, 2005

RANDAL C. MANNING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

John W. Harrison, M.D. 248 West Cundy's Point Road Harpswell, ME 04079

RE: CONSENT AGREEMENT EXPIRATION

Dear Dr. Harrison:

This is to confirm that you have complied with the terms of your Consent Agreement dated January 14, 2003 and have successfully completed its requirements. The Consent Agreement has expired, effective January 13, 2005.

The Board will make reports to the National Practitioner Data Bank and to the Federation Of State Medical Boards documenting your successful fulfillment and the resulting closure of the Consent Agreement.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I can be reached at 287-6930.

Very truly yours,

Dan Sprague

Assistant Executive Director

Cc: David Simmons, M.D.

# STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE

In re:	)	AMENDMENT TO		
John W. Harrison, M.D.	)	CONSENT AGREEMENT		

This document is an amendment to the Consent Agreement previously entered into by John W. Harrison, M.D. ("the Licensee"), the State of Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine ("the Board") and the State of Maine Department of the Attorney General. The agreement was approved and effective on January 14, 2003.

On July 8, 2003, the Board voted to amend the Licensee's agreement by discontinuing the requirement of random monthly urine monitoring. The other requirements of the Consent Agreement and the Licensee's contract with the Physicians Health Program remain in effect.

I, JOHN W. HARRISON, M.D., HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING AMENDMENT TO THE CONSENT AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING IT, I WAIVE CERTAIN RIGHTS. I SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY, WITHOUT ANY THREAT OR PROMISE. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS CONSENT AGREEMENT CONTAINS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND THERE IS NO OTHER AGREEMENT OF ANY KIND, VERBAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE.

DATED: 8/28/03 John Nam 2m W JOHN W. HARRISON, M.D.

STATE OF	MAINE	
Cum	BERLAND	, S.S.

Personally appeared before me the above–named John W. Harrison, M.D., and swore to the truth of the foregoing based upon his own personal knowledge, or upon information and belief, and so far as upon information and belief, he believes it to be true.

DATED:

8/28/03

NOTARY PUBLIC/ATTORNEY

FREDERICK L. KOCH
Notary Public, Maine
My Commission Expires June 2009

MY COMMISSION ENDS:

Notary Public, Maine

My Commission Expires June 26 200/

STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE

DATED:

9/9/03

EDWARD DÁVID, M.D., Chairman

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DATED:

9/9/03

RUTH E. McNIFF

Assistant Attorney General

APPROVED EFFECTIVE:

9/9/03

# STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE

In re:	)	CONSENT
John W. Harrison, M.D.	)	AGREEMENT

This document is a Consent Agreement, effective when signed by all parties, regarding issuance of a license to practice medicine in the State of Maine to John W. Harrison, M.D and entered into pursuant to 10 M.R.S.A. § 8003(5)(B) and 32 M.R.S.A. § 3282-A. The parties to this Consent Agreement are: John W. Harrison, M.D. ("the Licensee"), the State of Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine ("the Board") and the State of Maine Department of the Attorney General.

## STATEMENT OF FACTS

- 1. In 1992, the Minnesota Board of Medical Practice disciplined the Licensee for substance abuse. The Minnesota Board imposed conditions, including abstinence from alcohol and mood-altering chemicals, attendance at a self-help program and periodic blood and urine screens.
- 2. In 1994, when the Licensee was practicing medicine in Massachusetts, he entered into a contract with Physicians Health Services in that state which imposed the same conditions required by the Minnesota Board.

- 3. In 1998, the Massachusetts and Minnesota Boards concluded that the Licensee had complied with the conditions imposed by each state and issued him an unconditional license.
- 4. In 2002, the Licensee applied to the Board of Licensure in Medicine in Maine for a license to practice medicine. This Consent Agreement resolves all issues raised by his application and grants the Licensee a conditioned license to practice medicine in Maine.
- 5. The conditions and terms of this agreement are based on the same conduct which was the subject of the prior consent agreements with Massachusetts and Minnesota. There have been no relapses or new incidents since 1992.

## **AGREEMENT**

The Licensee and the Board agree and understand that issuance of his license is conditioned upon the Licensee's compliance with the following requirements:

- 1. The Licensee will participate in the Physicians Health Program for a period of two (2) years and comply with whatever terms are required by the PHP contract.
- 2. During the two-year period, the Licensee will submit to random monthly urine monitoring. Urine screens will be observed in their drawing, handled through a legal chain of custody and paid for by the Licensee. Urine screens may be requested at any time and the Licensee shall provide the requested sample within two hours of being notified to do so.

3. The Licensee waives any further hearings or appeals regarding his application for licensure and the conditional license issued hereunder. The Licensee agrees that this Consent Agreement is a final order resolving his application for licensure.

I, JOHN W. HARRISON, M.D., HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE
FOREGOING CONSENT AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING IT,
I WAIVE CERTAIN RIGHTS. I SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY, WITHOUT ANY
THREAT OR PROMISE. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS CONSENT AGREEMENT
CONTAINS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND THERE IS NO OTHER
AGREEMENT OF ANY KIND, VERBAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE.

DATED:	12/18/02	_	JOHN W.	η W.Υ . HARR	amin ISON, M	<b>.</b> D.
STATE OF	MAINE	20 -	_			
KENN	/EBEC		S.S.			

Personally appeared before me the above–named John W. Harrison, M.D., and swore to the truth of the foregoing based upon his own personal knowledge, or upon information and belief, and so far as upon information and belief, he believes it to be true.

DATED: 12/18/02

Layle L. Michaud NOTARY PUBLIC/ATTORNEY

MY COMMISSION ENDS:

December 3, 2009

STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE

DATED:

1/14/03

EDWARD DAVID, M.D., Chairman

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DATED:

APPROVED EFFECTIVE:

12/20/02

RUTH E. McNIFF

Assistant Attorney General

4